1/10/2023 0:00
1/10/2023 1:52
1/10/2023 8:08
1/10/2023 8:20
1/10/2023 8:22
1/10/2023 8:27
1/10/2023 8:34
1/10/2023 8:37
1/10/2023 8:52
1/10/2023 8:59
1/10/2023 9:06
1/10/2023 9:09
1/10/2023 9:13
1/10/2023 9:14
1/10/2023 9:11
1/10/2023 9:19
1/10/2023 9:17
1/10/2023 9:28
1/10/2023 9:31
1/10/2023 9:26
1/10/2023 9:35
1/10/2023 9:40
1/10/2023 9:42
1/10/2023 9:46
1/10/2023 9:45
1/10/2023 9:49
1/10/2023 9:50
1/10/2023 9:57
1/10/2023 10:01
1/10/2023 10:09
1/10/2023 10:13
1/10/2023 10:17
1/10/2023 10:25
1/10/2023 10:30
1/10/2023 10:34
1/10/2023 10:38
1/10/2023 10:40
1/10/2023 10:43
1/10/2023 10:47
1/10/2023 10:50
1/10/2023 10:52
1/10/2023 10:57
1/10/2023 11:00
1/10/2023 11:02
1/10/2023 10:54
1/10/2023 11:05
1/10/2023 11:12
1/10/2023 11:09
1/10/2023 11:19
1/10/2023 11:21
1/10/2023 11:24

callsign
USC121
N474ME
SWA468
SWA2182
ENY3303
DAL1340
SWA2071
SWA1691
SWA1998
USC26
SWA572
JBU1247
AAL2898
JAS82
AAL795
SWA1151
N18AA
FFT2595
SWAS5266
NKS1115
DAL1706
NKS1821
UAL1508
SWA257
DAL1227
DAL1740
SWA1211
NKS812
AAL1238
MVP430
SWA679
DAL1540
ROU1654
N335F
JBU1447
DAL2616
DAL2365
UAL2326
UAL618
N455SC
AAL2019
EJA770
UAL2357
SWA156
GXA3372
DAL1587
ATN3490
DAL314
N900CQ
FDX2771
SWA905

ac_type
U35
C750
B737
B737
E170
B752
B737
B737
B738
U35
B737
A320
A321
CLe0
A319
B38M
H25B
A20N
B737
A320
B753
A320
B738
B738
B752
A320
B737
A321
A319
C560
B737
A320
A321
C25C
A320
A319
A320
B738
B39M
C68A
A320
CL35
B38M
B737
A321
B752
B763
B752
F900
A306
B738

registration
N35WL
N474ME
N7739A
N292WN
N211NN
N546US
N919WN
N437WN
N8653A
N290CK
N7889A
N796JB
N188US
N859AG
N763US
N8710M
N18AA
N349FR
N7859B
N625NK
N581NW
N637NK
N14240
N8325D
N67171
N345NW
N222WN
N685NK
N836AW
N560TA
N7848A
N328NW
CGHPJ
N335F
N625JB
N346NB
N333NW
N77530
N37504
N455SC
N679AW
N770QS
N27261
N7704B
P40OAS
N6708D
N389AZ
N696DL
N900CQ
N751FD
N85427

des_rwy

O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival

propulsion
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jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



1/10/2023 11:26
1/10/2023 11:29
1/10/2023 11:39
1/10/2023 11:42
1/10/2023 11:48
1/10/2023 11:45
1/10/2023 11:50
1/10/2023 11:53
1/10/2023 11:58
1/10/2023 12:01
1/10/2023 12:07
1/10/2023 12:16
1/10/2023 12:23
1/10/2023 12:24
1/10/2023 12:28
1/10/2023 12:31
1/10/2023 12:39
1/10/2023 12:44
1/10/2023 12:46
1/10/2023 12:58
1/10/2023 13:06
1/10/2023 13:09
1/10/2023 13:25
1/10/2023 13:23
1/10/2023 13:31
1/10/2023 13:34
1/10/2023 13:37
1/10/2023 13:44
1/10/2023 13:48
1/10/2023 13:53
1/10/2023 14:02
1/10/2023 14:04
1/10/2023 14:13
1/10/2023 14:23
1/10/2023 15:03
1/10/2023 15:47
1/10/2023 15:49
1/10/2023 16:03
1/10/2023 16:56
1/10/2023 17:48
1/10/2023 19:47
1/10/2023 19:55
1/10/2023 20:23
1/10/2023 22:54

SWA1766
SWA1649
AAL2908
AAL436
EJA702
AAL1693
NKS1833
EJA757
AAL2353
SWA2164
UAL1343
NKS1192
DAL1581
SWA5518
GTI3806
DAL1099
AAL2920
JBU2725
UAL2439
LN8OU
AAL896
FFT2551
JBU533
N601JL
SWA1561
DAL1525
SWA1671
FFT2437
DAL1241
BOG71
ENY3370
SWA245
AAL2899
N77HF
LXJ385
JRES54
N555GS
N15TF
N955GH
HWA3010
YELS
N252VR
EJA594
LN8OU

B738
B737
A321
A321
CL35

A21N
A320
CL35

A321
B737
B737
A320
B753
B738
B763
B752
B738
A320
A320
LI60

A321
A20N
A320
C25C
B738
B752
B737
A20N
A320
F2TH
E170
B737
B738
C650
ES55P
C750
F2TH
C680
C750
B737
ES5P
U60

C56X
LI60

N8533S
N485WN
N988AL
N982VI
N702QS
N409AA
N648NK
N757QS
N133AN
N404WN
N16703
N690NK
N590NW
N8573Z
N1381A
N550NW
N958AN
N775JB
N421UA
N80oU
N130AN
N375FR
N634JB
N601JL
N8672F
N6706Q
N7833A
N381FR
N358NW
N671PP
N291NN
N468WN
N853NN
N77HF
N385FX
N954JS
N555GS
N15TF
N955GH
N660CP
N585PC
N252VR
N594QS
N8OoU

O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O01R Arrival
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COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED



